506850556 09/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897377

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
NINGSHENG QIAO			05/20/2021
GEOFF BAUER		04/16/2021	
DOMINIK FROEHLICH		04/16/2021	
JEREMY MCCLAIN		04/28/2021	
RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA		08/04/2021	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	місн	AUBURN HILLS MICHIGAN 48326	
	S Total:	2	
Property Type	•	Number	
Application Number:		16139293	
Application Number:		62561910	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	248-393-5300	
Email:	patentsUS@continental-corporation.com	
Correspondent Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Address Line 1:	ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
Address Line 4:	AUBURN HILLS, UNITED STATES 48326-1581	
NAME OF SUBMITTER		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021
Total Attachments: 10	

Total Attachments: 10

source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page1.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page2.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page3.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page4.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page5.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page6.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page7.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page8.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page9.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	ned#page10.tif
source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign source=2016P03086US01_Assignment_Sign	hed#page5.tif hed#page6.tif hed#page7.tif hed#page8.tif hed#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, **NINGSHENG QIAO**, Troy MI; **GEOFF BAUER**, Oxford MI; **DOMINIK FROEHLICH**, Ferndale, MI; **JEREMY MCCLAIN**, Ortonville, MI; **RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA**, Rochester Hills, MI; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware ??, having its principal place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, , hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application, Docket No. 2016P03086US, filed on 2017.09.22 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/561,910** and in the application for **United States Letters Patent, Docket No. 2016P03086US01**, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD OF DETERMINING A DRIVER'S OVERRIDE INTENTION IN A REAR AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 2016P03086 US01 Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

moslergla

Ningsheng Qiao

Date:___5/20/2021 _____

Geoff Bauer

Dominik Froehlich

Jeremy McClain

Rodrigo Gomez-Mendoza

Date:_____

Date:_____

Date:_____

Date:_____

IDNR: 7096 / V: 26.09.05 / B: SPE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, **NINGSHENG QIAO**, Troy MI; **GEOFF BAUER**, Oxford MI; **DOMINIK FROEHLICH**, Ferndale, MI; **JEREMY MCCLAIN**, Ortonville, MI; **RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA**, Rochester Hills, MI; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware ??, having its principal place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, , hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application, Docket No. 2016P03086US, filed on 2017.09.22 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/561,910** and in the application for **United States Letters Patent, Docket No. 2016P03086US01**, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD OF DETERMINING A DRIVER'S OVERRIDE INTENTION IN A REAR AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ningsheng Qiao	Date:
_/Geoff Bauer/ Geoff Bauer	Date:_4/16/2021
Dominik Froehlich	Date:
Jeremy McClain	Date:
Rodrigo Gomez-Mendoza	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, **NINGSHENG QIAO**, Troy MI; **GEOFF BAUER**, Oxford MI; **DOMINIK FROEHLICH**, Ferndale, MI; **JEREMY MCCLAIN**, Ortonville, MI; **RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA**, Rochester Hills, MI; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware ??, having its principal place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, , hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application, Docket No. 2016P03086US, filed on 2017.09.22 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/561,910** and in the application for **United States Letters Patent, Docket No. 2016P03086US01**, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD OF DETERMINING A DRIVER'S OVERRIDE INTENTION IN A REAR AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Date:
Ningsheng Qiao	
	Date:
Geoff Bauer	-
Dominik Froehlich	Date:4/16/2021
Dominik Froehlich	<u> </u>
	Date:
Jeremy McClain	
	Date:
Rodrigo Gomez-Mendoza	<u> </u>

Docket No.: 2016P03086 US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, **NINGSHENG QIAO**, Troy MI; **GEOFF BAUER**, Oxford MI; **DOMINIK FROEHLICH**, Ferndale, MI; **JEREMY MCCLAIN**, Ortonville, MI; **RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA**, Rochester Hills, MI; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware ??, having its principal place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, , hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application, Docket No. 2016P03086US, filed on 2017.09.22 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/561,910** and in the application for **United States Letters Patent, Docket No. 2016P03086US01**, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD OF DETERMINING A DRIVER'S OVERRIDE INTENTION IN A REAR AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 2016P03086 US01 Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

......

·····

Ningsheng Qiao

Geoff Bauer

Dominik Froehlich

......

Jeremy McClain

Rodrigo Gomez-Mendoza

PATENT REEL: 057367 FRAME: 0669

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date: 28 April 2021

Date:

Docket No.: 2016P03086 US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, NINGSHENG QIAO, Troy MI; GEOFF BAUER, Oxford MI; DOMINIK FROEHLICH, Ferndale, MI; JEREMY MCCLAIN, Ortonville, MI; RODRIGO GOMEZ-MENDOZA, Rochester Hills, MI; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware ??, having its principal place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, , hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application, Docket No. 2016P03086US, filed on 2017.09.22 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/561,910 and in the application for United States Letters Patent, Docket No. 2016P03086US01, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD OF DETERMINING A DRIVER'S OVERRIDE INTENTION IN A REAR AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IDNR: 7096 / V. 26 09.05 / B. SPE